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MILESTONES IN FAIRMONT

TURNING MOMENTS INTO MEMORIES

This year marks the 4th anniversary of Fairmont Ambassador Seoul
To celebrate, we are bringing together the signature cocktails
from M29 that have received your passionate love over the years.
Relive the historic cocktails of Fairmont Seoul, crafted since 2021, and indulge in a timeless experience.
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Fairmont Le Chdteau Frontenac



FLOWER DANCE |1 2021
Gin | Lilet Blanc | Violet Syrup | Osmanthus Syrup

DRUNKEN BUTTERFLY | 2021
Bourbon Whisky | Mango Juice | Cranberry Juice | Cinnamon Syrup | Lemon Juice | Egg White

CLASSIC CHAMPAGNE COCKTAIL 12021

Champangne | Vecchia | Aroma Bitter | Brown Sugar

PODO 12022
Reisling | Lilet Blanc | Italicus | Pisco | White Vermouth | Lemon Juice

AQUA DI MARIPOSA | 2023
Vodka | Sparkling Wine | Cypress Essential Oil | Lemon Juice

ROSE GARNI 12023

Mirabeau Gin | Lemon | Ginger Rose Cordial | Lime Juice

OLD & NEW 12023
Barrel Aged Whisky | Charmbord | Campari

AO UME 12023
Sherry Wine | Green Plum Syrup | Honey Water

R&B | 2024
Clarified Kakao Whisky | Red Wine

PARIS & SEOUL | 2024
Hwayo Soju 25C | Kori Gin | Lilet Blanc | Benedictine D.O.M | Lemon Sugar Syrup | Pepperoncino

TIMELESS | 2024

Port Wine | Cinnamon Thyme Water | Cranberry Juice

MULE 2912024
White Rum | Seasonal Syrup | Lime Juice | Ginger Ale

29,000

31,000

35,000

29,000

27,000

31,000

33,000

27,000

33,000

29,000

23,000

27,000



WHISK(E)Y

SPEYSIDE

anCnoc 12yrs

Glen Grant 12yrs

Ballantine’s Glenburgie 12y

The Glenlivet 12yrs
GlenAllachie 8y

Glenfiddich 12yrs

GlenAllachie 12yrs

Ballantine’s Glenburgie 15y

The Glenlivet 15yrs

Macallan 12yrs Double Cask
Glenfiddich 15yrs

GlenAllachie 10yrs Cask Strength
The Balvenie 12yrs Double Wood
Macallan 12yrs Sherry Cask
Macallan 15yrs Double Cask
GlenAllachie 15yrs

Ballantine’s Glenburgie 18y

The Balvenie 14yrs Caribbean Cask
Glenfiddich 18yrs

Glen Grant 18yrs

Glen Grant 21yrs

Macallan 18yrs Sherry Cask
Glenfiddich 21yrs Grand Reserve
Glenfiddich 23yrs Grand Cru

The Balvenie 21yrs Port Wood
GlenAllachie 30yrs

GLASS
27,000
29,000
29,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
32,000
35,000
35,000
37,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
47,000
47,000
50,000
50,000
57,000
57,000
80,000
80,000
94,000
120,000
120,000

BOTTLE
400,000
430,000
430,000
450,000
450,000
450,000
470,000
510,000
510,000
550,000
600,000
600,000
600,000
600,000
700,000
700,000
750,000
750,000
850,000
850,000

1,200,000
1,200,000
1,400,000
1,800,000
1,800,000
5,500,000



HIGHLAND

Old Pulteney 12yrs
Glendronach 12yrs
Royal Brackla 12 yrs
Glenmorangie Lasanta
Old Pulteney Huddart
Glendronach Peated
Glendronach Portwood
Aberfeldy 16yrs
Glenmorangie Nectar D'or
Dalwhinnie 15yrs
Glenmorangie 18yrs
Old Pulteney 15yrs
Royal Brackla 18 yrs
Old Pulteney 18yrs
Aberlour 16yrs
Aberlour A'bunadh
Aberfeldy 21yrs
Glenmorangie Signet

LOWLAND

Auchentoshan 12yrs

Auchentoshan Sauvignon Blanc Cask
Auchentoshan 3 Wood Cask
Auchentoshan 18yrs

CAMPBELTOWN
Hazelburn 10yrs

GLASS

27,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
34,000
35,000
35,000
37,000
37,000
37,000
47,000
47,000
55,000
57,000
57,000
57,000
80,000
80,000

27,000
29,000
39,000
50,000

37,000

BOTTLE

400,000
430,000
430,000
430,000
500.000
510.000
510,000
550,000
550,000
550,000
700,000
700,000
830,000
850,000
850,000
850,000
1,200,000
1,200,000

400,000
430,000
580,000
750,000

550,000



ISLAY

Bowmore 12yrs
Laphroaig 10yrs
Laphroaig Quarter Cask
Ardbeg 10yrs
Bowmore 15yrs
Bowmore 18yrs
Lagavulin 16yrs

ISLAND

Arran 10yrs
Talisker 10yrs
Highland Park 12yrs
Highland Park 18yrs

BLENDED

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Chivas Regal 12yrs

Chivas Regal 18yrs

Ballentine 17yrs

Dewars Double Double 21 yrs
Ballentine 21yrs

Royal Salute 21yrs Richard Quinn
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Ballentine 30yrs

Royal Salute 38yrs (500ml)

GRAIN
Compass Box Hedonism

GLASS
30,000
34,000
36,000
36,000
40,000
47,000
47,000

30,000
30,000
30,000
57,000

27,000
27,000
40,000
44,000
47,000
57,000
64,000
74,000

BOTTLE
450,000
500,000
530,000
530,000
600,000
700,000
700,000

450,000
450,000
450,000
850,000

400,000
400,000
600,000
650,000
700,000
850,000
950,000
1,100,000

200,000 3,000,000
370,000 4,000,000

47,000

700,000



AMERICAN
Maker’s Mark

Redemption | Bourbon

Yellow Rose

Wild Turkey Long Branch

Sagamore Rye

Bulleit | Rye

Bulleit | Bourbon

Rabbit Hole | Bourbon

Koval White Whiskey Single Barrel Bourbon
(500ml)

Koval Four Grain Bourbon (500ml)
Michter’s | Rye

Michter’s | Bourbon

Michter’s | Sour Mash

Woodford Reserve Bourbon

IRISH

Bushmills Original

Jameson IPA Cask Matz
Bushimills 12yrs Single Malt
Lambay Single Malt

GLASS
25,000
25,000

25,000

27,000
27,000
27,000

27,000
29,000
32,000

32,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
34,000

24,000
24,000
32,000
34,000

BOTTLE
350,000
350,000

350,000

400,000
400,000
400,000

400,000
430,000
350,000

350,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000

350,000
350,000
450,000
500,000



JAPANESE
Suntory Kakubin
Chita Single Grain Whisky

TAIWANESE
Kavalan Sherry Oak Single Malt

COGNAC I ARMAGNAC | CALVADOS
Hennessy V.S.0.P.

Remy Martin V.S.0.P.
Martell V.S.0.P

Camus V.S.0.P

Chateau de Laubade V.S.0.P
Christian Drouin X.0O.

Daniel Bouju X.0

Paul Giraud Vieille Reserve
Hennessy X.O.

Martell X.0

Hennessy Paradis

Remy Martin Louis XllI

Hennessy Richard

24,000
27,000

57,000

27,000
27,000
29,000
29,000
32,000
42,000
47,000
57,000

57,000
57,000

350,000
400,000

850,000

400,000
400,000
430,000
430,000
450,000
600,000
700,000
850,000

850,000
850,000

4,500,000
9,500,000
15,000,000



GIN

ASIAN

Buja Gin | Korea
Kori Gin | Korea

Ki No Bi | Japan

Ki No Bi Sei | Japan
Ki No Tea | Japan

EUROPEAN

Bombay Sapphire | UK
Citadelle | Italy

Hayman’s Old Tom Gin | UK
Malfy Con Limone | Italy
Malfy Rossa | Italy

Malfy Arancia | Italy
Martin Miller’s | UK
Tanqueray No.10 | UK
Gin Mare | Spain

NO.3 London Dry | UK
Christian Drouin Le Gin Blanc | France
Sip Smith | UK

Hendrick’s | UK

Botanist | UK

Mirabeau Dry | France
Portofino | Italy

Monkey 47 | Germany

GLASS
36,000
36,000
29,000
29,000
32,000

22,000
22,000
22,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
34,000
37,000
40,000

BOTTLE
390,000
390,000
430,000
430,000
470,000

300,000
300,000
300,000
350,000
350,000
350,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
500,000
400,000
450,000



VODKA

Tito’s | USA

Sky | USA

Haku | Japan

Ketel One | Netherlands
Belvedere | Poland
Ciroc | France

Grey Goose | France

Beluga Noble | Russia

RUM

Bacardi Superior | Cuba
Kingston | Jameica
Bacardi 8yrs | Cuba
Smith & Cross | Jameica

Ron Zacapa 23 Y.O. | Guatemala

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva | Venezuela

CACHACA | SPICED RUM

Cachaga 51

GLASS
20,000
20,000
24,000
24,000
27,000
27,000
28,000
30,000

22,000
22,000
24,000
24,000
30,000
30,000

20,000

BOTTLE

300,000
300,000
350,000
350,000
370,000
370,000
380,000
400,000

300,000
310,000
350,000
350,000
400,000
400,000

300,000



TEQUILA

Espolon Blanco
Espolon Reposado
Patrén XO

Don Julio Blanco
Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio Aiiejo
1800 Christalino Anejo
Patrén Silver
Patrén Afiejo

Don Julio 1942

PISCO

Tabernero, La Botija, Pisco, Puro Italia

GLASS
25,000
25,000
25,000
29,000
29,000
34,000
34,000
34,000

39,000
45,000

21,000

BOTTLE
350,000
350,000
350,000
400,000
400,000
500,000
500,000
500,000

560,000
770,000

310,000



LOCAL BEER

Terra, Lager
Art Monster, Vienna Lager

Art Monster, Pale Ale
Art Monster, Porter Ale

IMPORTED BEER
Birra Moretti, Pale Lager | Italy
Heineken, Pale Lager | Netherlands

DRAFT BEER
Terra, Lager

KOREAN LIQUOR
Hwayo 17%
Hwayo 25%

Tokki Soju 23%
Gosori Sool 40%
Hwayo 41%

JAPANESE LIQUOR
Kanehachi 25%

16,000
21,000
21,000
21,000

18,000
18,000

15,000

45,000
55,000
65,000
80,000
100,000

240,000



NON - ALCOHOLIC

FRESH JUICE
Orange, Grapefruit, Apple

SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola, Coca Cola Zero, Sprite
Lemon Lavender Soda

Ginger Rose Soda

Omija Mint Soda

STILL WATER
Evian | 250ml
Evian | 750ml

SPARKLING WATER
Evian 1 250ml
Evian | 750ml

FEVER-TREE SELECTION
Tonic Water | Ginger Beer | Raspberry & Orange Soda

ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAIL
Capri Sun
Grapefruit | Lemon | Orange Juice | Soda Water

Berry Escape
Strawberry | Cranberry Juice | Lime

Coco Pina
Coconut Puree | Pineapple | Orange

Tropical Sunset
Coconut Syrup | Pineapple | Orange | Soda Water

16,000

12,000
16,000
16,000
16,000

9,000
15,000

9,000
15,000

16,000

22,000

23,000

23,000

25,000



COFFEE | TEA

COFFEE

Espresso | Americano
Caffé Latte | Cappuccino
Vanilla Latte | Caffé Mocha
RISHITEA ()

China Breakfast

Earl Grey

Peppermint Rooibos
Chamomile Medly
Hibiscus Berry

KOREAN TEA (-0)

Bo Seong Jeung Cheong Green Tea

(2o) LOCALLY SOURCED $iX| A4t

)
<=z

SUSTAINABLE TEA LEAVES X|& 7t53l

17,000
19,000
21,000

17,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
21,000

19,000



BAR FOOD

CAVIAR
Fairmont Deep Ocean Caviar 30g Served with Traditional Condiments
HO2E HeM 7§H[0} 3003, 25 HL|HE

FRIED
M29 French Fries, Truffle Mayonaise, Piement d’Espelette Mayonaise
M29 ZAHE Y, EE OtQU=, 1 Otay=

Crispy Fried Chicken, Sweet Chili Sauce (:¢)

2|amf X7, A% Ha| &2 (5 FULh

Deep-Fried Oyster, Sweet Chili Sauce @
2|A0f MEiN =, & "E| &4

Crispy Fried Shrimp, Curry Sauce

32|20 M §E, HEl a2

SWEET
M29 Daily Dessert
M29 259 CINHE

Blueberry Cheese Cake
SFH2] XK= A

Assorted Chocolate

= =2
EE Zc—eil

Seasonal Fruit Platter

HME ot SHH

@) LOCALLY SOURCED ©X| 44t

Prices Are In Korean Won (Krw) And Include 10% Government Tax.
871 7HAE dstoln, 10%2] F-7HI7F E3kEle] lFyrh
If You Have Any Concerns Regarding Food Allergies, Please Aleret Your Server Prior To Ordering.
54 52 digh L2717 QoA T A REEA] o] Bl T

300,000

26,000

45,000

48,000

48,000

18,000

18,000

38,000

65,000



BAR FOOD

APERITIVO
Tomato Burrata Salad
EOIE HElg M=

M29 Daily Pasta

M29 252| ItAE}

Canadian Lobster Tartar, Belgium Endive, Citron Tarragon Sabayon
EAE EFZELE, ACIO|E, 22 Ef2t2 AtHEE

M?29 Hanwoo Beef Burger, Truffle, Tomato, Lettuce, Bacon
ot 17| WA, SEHA, EOE, S&F, Ho|A
(A7) FUA o 7 H|O|ZA: O]k

Assorted Cold Cut and Cheese Platter
Jamon Serrano, Chorizo, Salchichon, Lomo, Taleggio, Manchego, Tete De Moine
D5 2o, A= S (X127 AHQIAY

o3, ZE|x, ¢X|E, 2R, X[, THI, HE = Fot

CHARCOAL GRILL

M29 Daily Grilled Fish

M29 2E2°| MMaz

Assorted Grilled Sausage

2E AAIX] FO| (RHX| 27| FLHAL, ATQIA / AT1T]: SF4

TN

Grilled Hanwoo Beef Tenderloin (120g) (o«
ShR Ot O (A7 FLi4 oH2)
Charcoal Grilled Bistecca, 7days Fermented Herb Salt, Chimichurri

El2 £H0|3, 7€ 8% 8 &g, XO|F2| (4|27]: Oj=4h)

[

Prices Are In Korean Won (Krw) And Include 10% Government Tax.
871 7HAE dstoln, 10%2] F-7HI7F E3kEle] lFyrh

If You Have Any Concerns Regarding Food Allergies, Please Aleret Your Server Prior To Ordering.

574 el tigk dal2r]7h gloAld F= A WiEA] o] nighct,

35,000

38,000

38,000

63,000

75,000

45,000

48,000

85,000

170,000



